Overview of Anicom Group

Outline of Anicom Holdings, Inc. (as of July 1, 2023)

Anicom Holdings, Inc. is an insurance holding company under Article 271-18 of the Japanese Insurance Business Act, and is responsible for formulating management strategies and business plans for the entire group. In addition to this Anicom Holdings, Inc. is responsible for the management of subsidiaries, with Anicom Insurance, Inc. at the core. By maximizing each company's ability to create added value, we aim to realize unlimited value creation for the entire group.



Company name Date of Establishment Address of Head Office

Business

Anicom Holdings, Inc. July 5, 2000 (Established as BSP Corporation) 8-17-1, Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0023, Japan Sumitomo Fudosan Shinjuku Grand Tower 39F, 8-17-1 Nishi-Shinjuku, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo Sumitomo Fudosan Shinjuku Grand Tower 39F Telephone number 03-5348-3911 Capital stock 8,202 million yen Major Shareholders Please refer to page 75. Management of Subsidiaries

Subsidiaries (as of July 1, 2023)



Our goal is to be a preventive insurance company that reduces tears and creates smiles.

(Non-life Insurance Business)

Anicom's pet insurance can be used in the same way as medical insurance for people, through its "over-the-counter payment system." Anicom's insurance benefit is automatically applied at the time



of check out. Anicom's policy holders simply present their Anicom card and pay the difference. No paperwork.



We support the healthy lives of animals and people through animal hospital and owner support.



Bringing a brighter future to animal medicine through research and clinical practice.

SIMNET

Through the web, we deliver "change" and

"happiness."

(Animal Hospital Support Business)

We have developed and sell "Ani-Rese Cloud (anicom receptor cloud)," a medical record management system for animal hospitals. This system also provides various services for pet owners and researchers.



Compa Date o Establ

(Clinical and research projects in the field of animal medical care>

We are engaged in the promotion of basic research in the field of animal medical care, the establishment of medical treatment methods based on scientific evidence, and clinical



trials for the development of advanced medical care.

(Planning, development and operation of online services related

to pets>

We are a company that plans, develops, and operates online services related to pets. Among these services is "Minna no Breeder," a website that supports the matching of



breeders and customers. "Minna no Breeder" is one of the largest of its kind in Japan.



Company name	Anicom Insurance, Inc.
Date of	January 26, 2006
Establishment	(Established as Anicom Insurance Planning Co., Ltd.)
Establishment	January 10, 2008
Capital stock	6,550 million yen
Shareholders	Anicom Holdings, Inc.(100%)

Company name	Anicom Pafe, Inc.	
Date of	December 24, 2004	
Establishment		
Capital stock	50 million yen	
Shareholders	Anicom Holdings, Inc.(100%)	

Company name	Anicom Specialty Medical Institute, Inc.	
Date of	January 24, 2014	
Establishment		
Capital stock	50 million yen	
Shareholders	Anicom Holdings, Inc.(100%)	

oany name	SIMNET Co., Ltd.	
of	March 2, 2001	
lishment		
al stock	100 million yen	
eholders	Anicom Holdings, Inc.(100%)	